06-17-2005						
₽АП	ENTS ONLY		II		PATENTS ONLY	
Re	1 6 14 05 TO THE COM			D TRADEMARKS		
	Please r Name of Party(ies) conveying an inte	1030228	O MERTING C	or copy thereof.  Address of Party(ies) receiving	na an interest.	
,	danie or rangino, centreying en	·	Name.	Clear Lam Packagi	_	
	JOHN E. SANFILIPPO		Internal Addre	2881	119, 411-	
	JAMES J. SANFILIPPO JAVIER SORIA	J	City:	Elk Grove Village		
		_	State/Zip.	Illinois 60007	_	
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional nan	ne(s) and addresses attached	? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
	Description of the interest conveyed:  ☑ Assignment	Change of Name	Other:			
1	Security Agreement	] Merger				
'	Execution Date: <u>DECEMBER 8, 2004 [JDECEMBER 1, 2004 [JDECEMBER 6, 200</u>	[ <b>JJS</b> ]			į	
4. /	Application number(s) or patent number		ached? 🛛 Yes	i □ No		
	If this document is being filled together v	vitn a new application, th	ne execution da	ite of the application is:		
		Date				
A. 1	Patent Application No.(8)		B. Patent No	D.(S)		
29/2	19,07 <del>4</del>					
		Additional numbers attac				
	Name and address of party to whom col concerning document should be mailed:	:		applications and patents involved	_	
	Frank Nicholas	7	<ul><li>Total fee (3)</li><li>Enclos</li></ul>	<b>7 CFR 3.41)</b> sed	\$ <u>40</u>	
	CARDINAL LAW GROUP 1603 Omington Ave		Author 1713	ized to be charged to Deposit	Account No. 50-	
	Suite 2000 Evansion, IL 60201		.,,,		!	
	(847) 905-7111		· 🖾 Diagon			
			BQ16VQ	e charge any deficiencies in fe syment to Deposit Account No	e or credit ariy .60-1713.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
					ļ	
Ĺ.,		<u> </u>				
•	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>					
		- 1/1/1/1	/ / //			
		(	11.			
	FRANK C. NICHOLAS (33.983) Name of Person Signing	(a)   fig	Mr.		JUNE 13, 2005 Date	

PAGE 6/8 \* RCVD AT 6/13/2005 5:23:02 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:+18479057113 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-04

PA	TENTS ONLY		12-27-2004	ONLY				
	TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS A LABORATION TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS A LABORATION OF THE PATENTS A LABORATI							
	Case No.: 4 Please record the attached origin	4700/52 ial document	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O					
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest	2 Name an	102911208	e. əst.				
	JOHN E. SANFILIPPO JAMES J. SANFILIPPO JAVIER SORIA	Nam= Internal Address Street Address City State/Zip	Clear Larti Pockaging, 1950 Pratt Blvd Elk Grove Village 60007	inc				
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(	s) and addresses attached?	☐ Yes 🏻 No				
3.		Other:		or 2				
	Security Agreement			20. S				
	Execution Date DECEMBER 8, 2004 [JES]  DECEMBER 1, 2004 [JS]  DECEMBER 6, 2004 [JS]			29/2-29/2-1210				
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s) Additional sheet att	ached? 🛭 Yes 🗌	No					
A	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the DECEMBER 4.  DECEMBER 1.  DECEMBER 6.  Date  Patent Application No (s)  Additional numbers attace	2004 [JES] 2004 [JJS] 2003 [JS] B. Patent No (s)	٥					
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed		ications and patents involved.					
	Frank Nicholas CARDINAL LAW GROUP 1603 Orrington Ave Suite 2000 Evanston, IL 60201	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized 1713 ☐ Please cha	FR 3 41) I to be charged to Deposit Account  arge any deficiencies in fee or cent to Deposit Account No 50-1	credit any				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
/23/ FC:: 9	2004 ECRIPER 00000155 501713 29219074  5021 40.00 BA  Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  FRANK C NICHOLAS (33.983) Name of Person Signing / Signal	the	ct and any attached copy is a ti					
	7 2	eet, attachments, a		vale				

PAGE 5/8 \* RCVD AT 6/13/2005 5:23:02 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:+18479057113 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-04

REEL: 016685 FRAME: 0782

Attorney Docket No. 4700/52

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

## FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

1, the undersigned, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CLEAR LAM PACKAGING, INC., a Sub Chapter S-Corp. organized under the laws of ILLINOIS and having an address of 1950 Prutt Blvd, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, as Assignce, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to DISPENSER FUNNEL executed by assignors on the same date as this Assignment, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all communitions, communitions-inpart, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or recognitations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amonded, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

i covenant with said Assigned, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

STATE OF

day of DECONDER, 2004, before me personally came the above named JOHN E. SANFILIPPO who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

> OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS WEDOFF FARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS ly Commission Expires 09/29/2008

SS

Notary Public My Commission Expires: \_

PAGE 7/8 \* RCVD AT 6/13/2005 5:23:02 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:+18479057113 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-04

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016685 FRAME: 0783

JAMES J SAMPILIPPO	Date  Date	1. 2cm4
STATE OF <u>ILLIDATS</u> )  COUNTY OF <u>GOOK</u> )	SS	
personally known by me or proved	to me on the basis of satisfactory evide nowledged to me that he/she executed the	he above named JAMES J. SANFILIPPO who is not to be the same individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and plants with the same of his/her own free will for the use and Public public ommission Expires: 9/29/03
Javier soria	THOMAS WEDOFF OTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS by Commission Expires 09/29/2008  Date	THOMAS .VI
On this day of	to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden	came the above named JAVIER SORIA who is nee to be the same individual who executed the e same of his/her own free will for the use and
		Public 9/24/08
	2 M	"OFFICIAL SEAL" THOMAS WEDOFF DTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS Y COMMISSION Expires 09/29/2008

-2-

PAGE 8/8 \* RCVD AT 6/13/2005 5:23:02 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:+18479057113 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-04

**REEL: 016685 FRAME: 0784**